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CONTINUATION SHEET
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 10

Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/26/2025

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 08/06/2025 - 8/25/2025

PROJECT NO: 382445

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N P O Q
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NO.

BUYBOARD 

CONTRACT NO.

BUYBOARD 
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BALANCE 
VALUE BALANCE

(G ÷ C)

NO. DESCRIPTION
UNIT OF 

MEASURE
QUANT UNIT $ TOTAL

 PREVIOUS 

PERIOD 
 PREVIOUS PERIOD THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD BALANCE

001 730-24 199 Potholing for Nearby Utility Location 0'-8' deep up to 4HR duration EA
8 1,000.00$               8,000.00$                      8                     8,000.00$                    -                   -$                               8                        8,000.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

002 730-24 202 TRENCH SAFETY LF
8,165 20.00$                    163,300.00$                  8,165              163,300.00$                -                   -$                               8,165                 163,300.00$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

003 730-24 510 TRAFFIC CONTROL DY
15 1,500.00$               22,500.00$                    15                   22,500.00$                  -                   -$                               15                      22,500.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

004 730-24 218 GRANDULAR BACKFILL TN
4000 45.00$                    180,000.00$                  4,000              180,000.00$                -                   -$                               4,000                 180,000.00$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

005 730-24 534 FURNISH & INSTALL SILT FENCE LF
8,165 5.00$                      40,825.00$                    8,165              40,825.00$                  -                   -$                               8,165                 40,825.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

006 730-24
536 FURNISH & INSTALL GRAVEL

CY
40 70.00$                    2,800.00$                      40                   2,800.00$                    -                   -$                               40                      2,800.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

007 730-24
225 4" TO 8" OPEN CUT INSTALLATION SEWER/WATER (0'-6' DEEP)

LF
2480 122.50$                  303,800.00$                  2,480              303,800.00$                -                   -$                               2,480                 303,800.00$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

008 730-24 232 BORE WITH STEEL/PVC/HDPE CASING LF
75 200.00$                  15,000.00$                    75                   15,000.00$                  -                   -$                               75                      15,000.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

009 730-24 MISC 4' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ CONC. COLLAR( A1 12 FT, 

A2 9FT, A3 13.63,A4 12.82,A5 12.09, A6 7.72 )

EA

6 12,100.00$             72,600.00$                    6                     72,600.00$                  -                   -$                               6                        72,600.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

010 730-24 MISC CONNECT SEWER LINE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER 

MANHOLE  REMOVE CLEANOUT STA 12 FT (10+00)

EA

1 8,500.00$               8,500.00$                      1                     8,500.00$                    -                   -$                               1                        8,500.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

011 730-24
225 4" TO 8" OPEN CUT INSTALLATION SEWER/WATER (0'-6' DEEP) LF 5,685 43.75$                    248,718.75$                  5,685              248,718.75$                -                   -$                               5,685                 248,718.75$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

013 730-24 232
BORE WITH STEEL/PVC/HDPE CASING LF 215 525.00$                  112,875.00$                  215                 112,875.00$                -                   -$                               215                    112,875.00$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

014 730-24
226 10" TO 12" OPEN CUT INSTALLATION SEWER/WATER (0'-6' DEEP) LF 5,685 49.25$                    279,986.25$                  5,685              279,986.25$                -                   -$                               5,685                 279,986.25$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

015 730-24 232
BORE WITH STEEL/PVC/HDPE CASING

LF
215 660.00$                  141,900.00$                  215                 141,900.00$                -                   -$                               215                    141,900.00$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

016 730-24 498
REPAIR/REHAB 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT

SF
1,380 19.50$                    26,910.00$                    1,380              26,910.00$                  -                   -$                               1,380                 26,910.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

017 730-24 MISC
WATERLINE CROSSING 57+30.07 FOR 6" & 10"

EA
1 7,000.00$               7,000.00$                      1                     7,000.00$                    -                   -$                               1                        7,000.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

018 730-24 MISC
CONNECT TO FORCE MAIN TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 7.5 LF 6" & 10"

EA
2 4,500.00$               9,000.00$                      2                     9,000.00$                    -                   -$                               2                        9,000.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

019 730-24 213
INSTALL NEW WET WELL

LS
1 197,000.00$           197,000.00$                  1                     197,000.00$                -                   -$                               1                        197,000.00$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

021 730-24 217
CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL

TON
800 88.00$                    70,400.00$                    800                 70,400.00$                  -                   -$                               800                    70,400.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

022 730-24 MISC
EXCAVATION FOR WET WELL BENCH AND RAMP 30X30X10

CY
600 45.00$                    27,000.00$                    600                 27,000.00$                  -                   -$                               600                    27,000.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

023 730-24 MISC
EXCAVATION FOR LIFT STATION

CY
458 35.00$                    16,030.00$                    458                 16,030.00$                  -                   -$                               458                    16,030.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

024 730-24 MISC
RENTAL AND INSTALLATION OF OSHA APPROVED TRENCH BOXES

LS
1 50,000.00$             50,000.00$                    1                     50,000.00$                  -                   -$                               1                        50,000.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               
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025 730-24 MISC APPROVED ENGINEER TRENCH PLAN LS
1                  6,500.00$               6,500.00$                      1                     6,500.00$                    -                   -$                               1                        6,500.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

026 730-24 MISC CRANE SERVICE TO INSTALL WET WELL LS 1                  38,500.00$             38,500.00$                    1                     38,500.00$                  -                   -$                               1                        38,500.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

027 730-24
MISC

ELECTRICAL LS 1                  130,000.00$           130,000.00$                  100% 130,000.00$                0.00% -$                               1.00 130,000.00$                    100.0% 0% -$                               

028 730-24 MISC GRADING/EMBANKMENT AT LIFT STATION LS 1                  25,000.00$             25,000.00$                    100% 25,000.00$                  0% -$                               1.00 25,000.00$                      100.0% 0% -$                               

029 730-24 MISC ALL PIPING AND MIS. MATERIAL LS 1                  233,000.00$           233,000.00$                  100% 233,000.00$                0% -$                               1.00 233,000.00$                    100.0% 0% -$                               

030 730-24
MISC

 PUMPS FROM XYLEM AND MISC PARTS LS 1                  62,000.00$             62,000.00$                    1.00                62,000.00$                  0% -$                               1.00 62,000.00$                      100.0% 0% -$                               

TOTAL OF CONTRACTED WORK 2,499,145.00$               2,499,145.00$             -$                               2,499,145.00$                 -$                               

031  CONTINGENCY/DEWATERING/ROCK CLAUSE LS -               -$                       -$                                -$                             -                   -$                               -                    -$                                0.0% -                       -$                               

8" PVC SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER LINE (8FT- 20 FT)
LF

-2480 122.50$                  (303,800.00)$                 
(2,480.00)        (303,800.00)$               -                   -$                               (2,480)               (303,800.00)$                  100.0% -                       -$                               

6" PVC C900 SDR 21 FORCE MAIN LINE (INCLUDING BENDS, 

FITTINGS, ETC.) LF
-1153 43.75$                    (50,443.75)$                   

(1,153.00)        (50,443.75)$                 -                   -$                               (1,153)               (50,443.75)$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

10" PVC C900 SDR 21 FORCE MAIN LINE (INCLUDING BENDS, 

FITTINGS, ETC) LF
-1153 49.25$                    (56,785.25)$                   

(1,153.00)        (56,785.25)$                 -                   -$                               (1,153)               (56,785.25)$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

16" EXISTING CASING… NEED SPACERS END SEALS, CLEAN 

CASING LF
-75 200.00$                  (15,000.00)$                   

(75.00)             (15,000.00)$                 -                   -$                               (75)                    (15,000.00)$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

SAW-CUT REMOVE & RECONSTRUCT EXISTING CONCRETE 

PAVEMENT SF
-1380 19.50$                    (26,910.00)$                   

(1,380.00)        (26,910.00)$                 -                   -$                               (1,380)               (26,910.00)$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

CONNECT TO FORCE MAIN TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER 

MANHOLE 7.5 LF 6" & 10" EA
-2 4,500.00$               (9,000.00)$                     

(2.00)               (9,000.00)$                   -                   -$                               (2)                      (9,000.00)$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

WATERLINE CROSSING 57+30.07 FOR 6" & 10"
EA

-1 7,000.00$               (7,000.00)$                     
(1.00)               (7,000.00)$                   -                   -$                               (1)                      (7,000.00)$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

4' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ CONC. COLLAR( A1 12 FT 

13.30 LF, A2 9FT 12.76 LF, A3 13.63 12.47 LF,A4 12.82 16.12 

LF,A5 12.09 13.12 LF, A6 7.72 14.32 LF ) EA

-6 12,100.00$             (72,600.00)$                   

(6.00)               (72,600.00)$                 -                   -$                               (6)                      (72,600.00)$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

12" STEEL CASING W/CERTALOK (DRY BORE) (LOMAS)
LF

-215 525.00$                  (112,875.00)$                 
(215.00)           (112,875.00)$               -                   -$                               (215)                  (112,875.00)$                  100.0% -                       -$                               

20" STEEL CASING W/CERTALOK (DRY BORE) (LOMAS)
LF

-215 660.00$                  (141,900.00)$                 
(215.00)           (141,900.00)$               -                   -$                               (215)                  (141,900.00)$                  100.0% -                       -$                               

TOTAL OF CREDITS FROM ORIGINAL PROPOSAL (796,314.00)$                 (796,314.00)$               -$                               (796,314.00)$                  -$                               

LIFT STATION LOCATION

QUALITY DRAINAGE WORK THAT NEEDED TO BE DONE

LIFT STATION TIE-IN TO A1
LS 1                  6,000.00$               6,000.00$                      

1.00                6,000.00$                    -                   -$                               1                        6,000.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

25' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ CONC. COLLAR
EA 1                  26,130.00$             26,130.00$                    

1.00                26,130.00$                  -                   -$                               1                        26,130.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

CEMENT STABLIZED SAND MIXED ON SITE FOR BACKFILL
TN 230              88.00$                    20,240.00$                    

230.00            20,240.00$                  -                   -$                               230                    20,240.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

15" PVC SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER LINE (8FT- 20 FT)
LF 42                154.88$                  6,504.96$                      

42.00              6,504.96$                    -                   -$                               42                      6,504.96$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

12" PVC SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER LINE (8FT- 20 FT)
LF 42                139.73$                  5,868.66$                      

42.00              5,868.66$                    -                   -$                               42                      5,868.66$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

TRENCH SAFETY
LF 98                25.00$                    2,450.00$                      

98.00              2,450.00$                    -                   -$                               98                      2,450.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA · ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 Page 3 of 2 G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 10

Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/26/2025

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 08/06/2025 - 8/25/2025

PROJECT NO: 382445

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N P O Q

WORK COMPLETED

ITEM 

NO.

BUYBOARD 

CONTRACT NO.

BUYBOARD 

ITEM NO.
DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNITS  QUANT  UNIT $ SCHEDULED VALUE

 PRIOR 

QUANT 

COMPLETE 

PREVIOUS VALUE 

COMPLETED

 THIS PERIOD 

QUANTITY 

THIS PERIOD AMT 

EARNED

 TOTAL QUAT 

COMPLETE 

TOTAL VALUE TO 

DATE

TOTAL 

PERCENT 

COMPLETE

 QUANT 

BALANCE 
VALUE BALANCE

(G ÷ C)

TOTAL LIFT STATION LOCATION 67,193.62$                    67,193.62$                  -$                               67,193.62$                      -$                               

FORCE MAIN

6" PLUG VALVES WITH BOX (TCEQ REQUIREMENT) EA 2                  9,981.29$               19,962.58$                    
2                     19,962.58$                  -                   -$                               2                        19,962.58$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

19,962.58$                    19,962.58$                  -$                               19,962.58$                      -$                               

DOCTORS HOSPITAL

INSTALL NEW 6" SERVICE ON PROPOSED 8" OR 12" LINE 

REQUESTED BY PROPERTY OWNER EA 1
2,500.00$               2,500.00$                      

1.00                2,500.00$                    -                   -$                               1                        2,500.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

TEMP FENCE  BLUE CREK BLVD STA 10+00 TO STA 15+00) 

REQUESTED  BY PROPERTY OWNER LF 500
10.00$                    5,000.00$                      

500.00            5,000.00$                    -                   -$                               500                    5,000.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               REQUESTED BY THE OWNERS :IRRIGATION 

RECONFIGURATION: IRRIGATION RECONFIGURED TO ALLOW 

FOR CITY WORK: REQUESTED BY OWNER OF PROPERTY

MOVE ALL PVC PIPING, VALVES, HEADS, AND TIMERS IN 

ORDER TO NOT OBSTRUCT CITY WORK. LS 1

4,000.00$               4,000.00$                      

1.00                4,000.00$                    -                   -$                               1                        4,000.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

COL WORK ALONG LOOP 20 TILL MANHOLE A12

12" PVC SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER LINE (8FT- 17 FT) LF 2,601            $                 146.61 381,332.61$                  2,601              381,332.61$                -                   -$                               2,601                 381,332.61$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

12" PVC SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER LINE (17FT- 21 FT) LF 995              196.61$                  195,626.95$                  995.00            195,626.95$                -                   -$                               995                    195,626.95$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

SPECIAL TRENCH PROTECTION FOR 17 ' TO 22 ' DEEP LF 995              50.00$                    49,750.00$                    995.00            49,750.00$                  -                   -$                               995                    49,750.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

SAW-CUT NEAT, DISPOSE, REMOVE, AND

RECONSTRUCT 250 S.F. OF PAVEMENT

W/HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE

PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI) (6-FT. MIN. CUT WIDTH)

-SEE CONCRETE UTILITY REPAIR DETAIL

-CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN R.O.W. PERMIT

W/CITY OF LAREDO

SF 250              

 $                   58.00 

14,500.00$                    250.00            14,500.00$                  -                   -$                               250                    14,500.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

4' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ CONC. COLLAR( A1 12'-

13.30', A2 9'- 12.76', A3 13.63'- 12.47 ',A4 12.82'- 16.12 ',A5 12.09' -

13', A6 7.72 -14.32' A7 10', A8 12' )

EA 8                  

11,995.00$             

95,960.00$                    8.00                95,960.00$                  -                   -$                               8                        95,960.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

4' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ CONC. COLLAR        (A9  

18',A10 19' LF,A11 21', A12 18' )
EA 4                  

20,045.00$             
80,180.00$                    4.00                80,180.00$                  -                   -$                               4                        80,180.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

MANHOLE TRENCH PROTECTION FOR OVER 18 FT MANHOLE 

A9-A12
EA 4                  

4,750.00$               
19,000.00$                    4.00                19,000.00$                  -                   -$                               4                        19,000.00$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

STUB OUT ON MANHOLE A-12 FOR FUTURE SOUTH 

CONNECTION
EA 1                  

4,500.00$               
4,500.00$                      1.00                4,500.00$                    -                   -$                               1                        4,500.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

STAMPED ENGINEERED TRENCH PLAN LS 1                  8,000.00$               8,000.00$                      1.00                8,000.00$                    -                   -$                               1                        8,000.00$                        100.0% -                       -$                               

Dry Bore Across Lomas Del Sur Blvd 12" Certa Lok inside 24" 

Diameter 3/8" Domeslic Steel Casing with Spacers and End Seals 
LF 140              950.00$                  133,000.00$                  140.00            133,000.00$                -                   -$                               140                    133,000.00$                    100.0% -                       -$                               

Rock Clause LS 1                  15,808.24$             15,808.24$                    1.00                15,808.24$                  -                   -$                               1                        15,808.24$                      100.0% -                       -$                               

1,009,157.80$               1,009,157.80$             -$                               1,009,157.80$                 -$                               

TOTAL OF CONTINGENCY #1 300,000.00$                  300,000.00$                -$                               300,000.00$                    -$                               

032  PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BONDS & INSURANCE, FEES LS 1                  139,957.25$           139,957.25$                  1.00                139,957.25$                -                   -$                               1                        139,957.25$                    100.0%
-                       -$                               

CHANGE ORDER #1

6" FORCE MAIN

Air Release Valves on 6" force Main (needed to activate line) EA 3                  9,200.00$               27,600.00$                    3                     27,600.00$                  -                   -$                               3                        27,600.00$                      100.0%
-                       -$                               

10" FORCE MAIN 

10" Plug Valves (TCEQ REQUIREMENT) EA 2                  19,500.00$             39,000.00$                    2                     39,000.00$                  -                   -$                               2                        39,000.00$                      100.0%
-                       -$                               
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Air Release Valves on 10" force Main (AS PER PREVIOUS 

MEETING WERE GOING TO BE PLACED LATER BY COL)
EA 3                  9,900.00$               29,700.00$                    3                     29,700.00$                  -                   -$                               3                        29,700.00$                      100.0%

-                       -$                               

12" Gravity Line 

032  Rock Clause LS 1                  19,191.76$             19,191.76$                    1                     19,191.76$                  -                   -$                               1                        19,191.76$                      100.0%
-                       -$                               

TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO1 115,491.76$                  115,491.76$                -$                               115,491.76$                    

GRAND TOTAL, INCLUDING ALL C.O.S 2,939,102.25$               3,054,594.01$             -$                               3,054,594.01$                 -$                               

CHECK

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED 3,054,594.01$                103.93%
PLUS MATERIALS ON HAND (from worksheet) -$                               0.00%

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED PLUS MATERIALS ON HAND 3,054,594.01$                103.93%

LESS RETAINAGE 0% -$                               

NET AMOUNT EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3,054,594.01 103.93%

LESS SUM OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS 2,901,864.31 98.73%

PAYMENT REQUESTED 152,729.70$                   5.20%
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